independent  of the entire award are separable, there can be
no legal impediment in deleting the two items based on claim
No.   20 from the Award.  The appeal to this extent, in  our
opinion,  deserves  to be allowed to disallow the claims  of
Rs.7,12,850.00  and Rs.95,500.00 totalling to Rs.8,08,250.00
(Eight  lacs, eight thousand two hundred and fifty only) and
the award to that extent is set aside."

State  still  felt aggrieved.  Contractor became  more
aggrieved  because  of  deletion  of   his  two  claims  and
rejection  of  his plea for enhancement of the  interest  as
awarded by the Arbitrator.